



DVT e.V., Steinplatz 1, 10623 Berlin

To whom it may concern

c/o VDI-Platz 1 40468 Düsseldorf T+ 49 (0)211/6214 305 gf@dvt-net.de www.dvt-net.de

Düsseldorf, 17. März 2023

EUR ING – FEANI has become ENGINEERS EUROPE effective 01 January 2023

Dear Sir or Madame,

Due to a decision of the FEANI General Assembly of 07 October 2022, FEANI has changed its name to ENGINEERS EUROPE, starting 01 January 2023. ENGINEERS EUROPE is a non-profit organisation by Belgian law (VAT 046 057 6487) and the legal successor of FEANI with all responsibilities, duties, and obligations ensuing. ENGINEERS EUROPE is registered in the European Transparency Register (71635694112-37).

The German Federation of Technical-Scientific Associations (DVT) has been a member of FEANI since its foundation in 1951 and continues to be a member of ENGINEERS EUROPE. DVT will continue to perform the registration of engineers for ENGINEERS EUROPE (FEANI) via the EUR ING certification.

The name change has no effect whatsoever on the validity of EUR ING certificates issued by FEANI. All EUR ING-certificates that will be issued from 01 January 2023 onwards, will be issued by ENGINEERS EUROPE based on the same criteria as those issued prior to 01 January 2023.

Kind regards,

Dr.-Ing. Hans Heinz Zimmer

Chairman of the Board

Dr. Thomas Kiefer Secretary General Vorsitzender Dr.-Ing. Hans Heinz Zimmer

Halis Heiliz Zillilli

Geschäftsführer Dr. Thomas Kiefer

Vereinsregister 24809Nz USt-IdNr. DE287373120

Bankverbindung Stadtsparkasse Düsseldorf IBAN DE42300501101007846627 BIC

DUSSDEDDXXX